
It may have been a shorter week in school this week due to the bank holiday but 

the children have been working just as hard and have shown that they are thinking 

carefully, working hard and demonstrating excellent attitudes to their learning.   

There has been a buzz of excitement in Class 1 this week as the children are enjoy-

ing learning about life cycles.  The children are carefully observing the tadpoles that 

they have in class and are able to talk about the changes that take place during 

different life cycles.  They are even using vocabulary such as metamorphosis and 

producing lovely written work to go with it.  Well done Henry and Piper for this 

beautifully presented work. 

It was lovely to see so many parents from Class 1 in school today to share our Spe-

cial Mentions Assembly.  Having parents in school is something that we have really 

missed due to covid and it makes it all the more special when we can share these 

events with you.  Next week it is the turn of Class 2 parents.  See the diary dates for 

the remainder of the dates for this term. 

Jubilee Lunch 

Today you should have received information regarding our Special Jubilee Lunch 

that we will be having on Friday 27th May.  Although we have already celebrated 

when the Queen first became Queen we still want to celebrate this occasion with 

the rest of the country—any excuse for a party!  Nafferton school have kindly pre-

pared a jubilee menu which we will have as a picnic.  It would be great if everyone 

joined in the lunch but if you prefer to send pack up your child will still be involved 

in the picnic celebrations.  Please can you let us know what your plans are by 

Thursday 12th May as we need to inform Nafferton so they can order ingredients.   
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Diary Dates for Summer 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 9th May—Friday 13th May Year 6 SATS week 

Friday 13th May Year 6 Sats treat 

Friday 13th May Class 2 Special Mentions 

Friday 20th May Class 3 Special Mentions 

Tuesday 24th May Class 3 Roman Experience Day 

Wednesday 25th May Class 4 Visit to the Food and 
Farming Day at Driffiled show-
ground 

Friday 27th May Queen’s Jubilee Lunch Party 

Class 4 Special Mentions 

School Closes for half term 

Monday 6th June Staff Training Day—School 
Closed 

Tuesday 7th June School opens 

Friday 10th June Class 1 Special Mentions 

Friday 17th June Sports Day pm  

Wednesday 22nd June Class 4 David Hockney Experi-
ence day  

Friday 24th June Class 2 Special Mentions 

Friday 1st July Class 3 Special Mentions 

Friday 8th July Summer Fair PM 

Tuesday 12th July KS2 production  

Wednesday 13th July Class 4 Growing up talk 

Thursday 14th July Parents Afternoon 

Friday 15th July  Class 4 Special Mentions 

Friday 22nd July Leavers’ Service 11am  

Whole school family picnic  

School Closes 

Monday 5th September  Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 6th September  School opens 

 

Year 6 SATs week 
Please join us is wishing all our fabulous 

Year 6 children the best of luck with their 
SATs next week. 

 

Just do your best and remember the SATs 
don’t measure how much you have grown 

and developed as a person during your 
time at Burton Agnes. They are just testing 

your English and Maths 

We are proud of you all for who you are. 

If you would like your child to 
have a drink and keep hydrated 
throughout the day , please can 

you send in a named water 
bottle.   

Thank you 

Don’t forget that breakfast club and paid for after school club 
can now be booked and paid for using the school money app. 

 
Thank you 

You should have received information this week regarding a hockey tour-
nament taking place on Tuesday 17th May at Driffield School for KS2 pu-
pils.  Don’t forget to return your slip to school as soon as possible so that 

we can plan our teams. 



 

 

 


